

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLR No. 107 of 2026</u></p> <p>Pinki and AnotherRevisionists. Vs. Swarn SinghRespondent.</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, learned counsel for the revisionists through V.C. 2. As per the office report there is a delay of 295 days in preferring the instant revision. 3. Issue notice to the respondent. 4. Steps be taken within three days. 5. Taking into consideration that the dispute appears to be a matrimonial dispute, this court is of the view that the efforts may be made for their amicable settlement. 6. In such view of the matter, put up this case on 16.03.2026. 7. On that day both the parties shall remain present in court so that they may be directed to appear before the counsellor. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 16.02.2026</p> <p>PR</p>

--	--	--	--