

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLR No. 107 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Bhupendra Prasad, learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned A.G.A. informed to this Court that the husband and father-in-law of the revisionist have been informed through the S.H.O. concerned about the proceeding today itself but no one put appearance on their behalf. 3. Since, the dispute appears to be matrimonial, the revisionist who is present in Court was directed to appear before the Counsellor and the Counsellor submit its report and, as per the report, it reveals that the husband and father-in-law of the revisionist have no grudge and they also intended to settle the dispute. 4. In such view of the matter, put up this matter on 24.03.2026. 5. On that day, the respondent as well as his father Banta Singh shall remain present in Court. On that day, the revisionist can join the proceeding through V.C. 6. Registry is directed to supply the Counsellor's report to the counsel for the revisionist. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 16.03.2026</p> <p>Parul</p>

--	--	--	--