

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>CRLR No. 107 of 2026</u> <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Ms. Charanjeet Kaur, (through V.C.) learned counsel for the revisionist. 2. Mr. Tumul Nainwal, learned AGA for the State. 3. None appears for the respondent. 4. As per office report, father of the respondent refused to receive notice, since respondent is on duty in Srinagar. Copy of the notice has been affixed on the house of the respondent. 5. In such view of the matter, the State is directed to ensure the presence of respondent Swarn Singh. 6. List on 16.04.2026. 7. On that date, both the parties shall join the proceeding through V.C. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 08.04.2026.</p> <p>SKS</p>